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All Connected in Hana Finance
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3) 2tLERRIENRRRVERDERSHE (Hana Bank)
EHEBEENRER

(Consolidated statements of financial position)
2 59 HA4-HA 20254 6 A 30 B {RE

58 #A 2024 %12 A 31 H [T
Hana bank and its subsidiaries (Unit: Korean Won in millions)
il B SE50HA FHAK SE58HA HAR
As of Jun 30, 2025 As of Dec. 31, 2024
& =
Assets
1. IRERUVTEITE 30620963 35032864
Cash and due from banks
2 e IEEREEREE 26498031 30865327
Financial assets at fair value through profit or loss
IV BRIREEREE 25147 20774
Derivative assets used for hedging
4. ZOthEiRE RN EMERESREE 36061470 37911,160
Financial assets at fair value through other comprehensive income
5. {EHN& R {iEIE A MR 31127711 33966,179
Securities at amortised cost
6. S HiEIE 366,582,996 367214258
Loans
7. BEREES LU AR EREKRA 3481402 3709662
Investments in associates
8 A& E 2612428 2629444
Property and equipment
9. ETENE 646,133 677024
Investment properties
10 EERS B 617788 551,746
Intangble assets
1. $ifEER T B
Net defined benefit assets
12 BEREANREE 83563 58357
Current income tax assets
13 R NG 133669 143835
Deferred income tax assets
14 ZDMEE 292913844 15376256
Other assets
15 REEREIEEE 3897984 4233336
Merchant banking account assets
16. F5E P EIERENE 2E 23021 27730
Non—current assets held for sale
' E £ 531,704,155 532417952
Total assets
=1 &=
Liabiities
1.FAY&E 376217066 387,192,160
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Deposits
2 BEE- N EENEEREE
Financial liabilties at fair value through profit or loss
IAYUHIIREREMEE
Derivative liabilities used for hedging purposes
4IEARER
Borrowings
5.%t&
Debentures
6. ffEEie S Bk
Net defined benefit liabiities
1LREEE
Provisions
8 BEEEANFERE
Current income tax liabilities
9. MIEENFEE
Deferred income tax liabilities
10. ZDfthEE
Other liabiities
N #BEeREEEE
Merchant banking account liabilities

f & B
Total liabilities

& N
Equity

KB RDOFBERIRESIN S
Equity attributable to equity holders of the parent
1LERE
Issued capital
2 EREEAEIRE
Capital surplus
3 FEE AL
Hybrid equity securities
4 EREE AR
Capital adustments
5. EHEFIREIRE
Retained eamings
6. =T DM EIEIE RETER

Accumulated other comprehensive income

|57
Nor—controling shareholder's equity

¥ KX # &t
Total equity

BESLUEREE
Total fabiities and equity

7344618

264,261

21397565

29978794

397084

597560

560390

967075

49,361,639

3920693

5359578

6,161,303

353738

-37652

23808740

-866,090

496,606,745

347719617

317,793

35097410

531,704,155

15,175666

389,173

24257346

29779016

470906

634,711

303599

577852

35574384

3819886

5359578

6,161,303

353,738

-37652

22731532

662453

498,174699

33906046

337,207

34243253

532417952
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A NHERE

(Consolidated statements of comprehensive income)

ES0EAFE 2054 1 H1H~2054 6830H
ES8HEAFE] 2044 1A1H~2024% 6 A30H

Hana bank and its subsidiaries

(Unit Korean Won in milions)

# H

SE50HA :HA

SE58H 1

For the period ended
Jun. 30, 2025

For the period ended
Jun. 30, 2024

L SRR
Net interest income

1. FIFUREE
Interest income

2¥FER
Interest expense

L b Soipinas

Net fees and commission income
1. FEFREE
Fees and commission income
2 FHHER

Fees and commission expense

IL HE BN EH{ERE SRR AT (185)

Net gains/(losses) on financial investments at fair value through profit or loss

V. fii~y BREIRE R SR FIEE (HE%)
Net gain (loss) on derivative financial instrumerts used for hedging

V. fEE Db SRR/ E ERIE RRbE EFI 1 (R

Net gains/(losses) on financial nvestments at fair value through other comprehensive income

VI R4 R iR B SRk AE 48 (180)

Net gains/(losses) on financial investments at amortized cost

VL {EFHR5 |4 RIEA

Impairment loss

VIL — i &R
General and administrative expenses

X T E RN
Other operating income

X ZEDHEEER
Other operating expenses

XL B3R
Operating income

XL EES TR (BK)
Non—operating income

-17 -

9365097

—-5466,774

943075

-146949

3808323

396,126

536,150

101,545

119525

-238889

—1,739531

4376574

—4,785974

2663849

87067

3882375

10225219

—6,342844

385051

520062

-135011

135618

-34,755

98457

-139,763

-1668216

3229928

-3386,142

-109,096
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1. BESMEE
Non—operating revenue

2 EXNER
Non—operating expenses

XIL 5 |RTF 4%
Net income before income tax expenses

XV EABEA

Income tax expenses

XV. SR AR

Net income

1. XEL DA%

Attributable to: Equity holders of the parent
2 D

Attributable to: Non—controliing interests

XVL Dt fEieAE
Other comprehensive income{Joss)

AR C S BRI SR BN SIER
tems that may be reclassified subsequently to profit or loss
1. Z DM EFEIERE N IE BRI E AR HlE s

Gains/(losses) on debt securities at fair value through other comprehensive income
2 BN EXRIGIREIE

Exchange differences on translation of foreign operations
3 BAGREEIREMKEARLE)

Changes in capital from valuation of equity method for investments in associates
4 BN BEISITE RO~ TERE

Gain (loss) on valuation of net investment hedges of foreign operations

R L RIS B EESNGLER
ftems that will not be reclassified subsequently to profit or loss
L FEERSFIEOHATER
Remeasurements of the net defined benefit liability
2 T EIEER- A EMERE RS R Hiia
Gains/(losses) on equity securities at fair value through other comprehensive income
3 BRI EMAEARLE)
Changes in capital from valuation of equity method for investments in associates
4. N IEAfE ) RO~y FEREHEE R
Gains/(losses) on hedges of Fair value hedging instruments

XVL B ERaEFIE
Total comprehensive income
1. XEEEE DA
Attributable to: Equity holders of the parent
2 B
Attributable to: Non—controliing interests

XVIL 1#k#&57=Y FIZREE R KRW)
Eamings per share (UnitKRW Won)
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149500

62433

2085109

8534

-260118

121,354

—250200

-214599

83327

30777

-1.836

40222

1,881,020

-16,718

2750916

657273

2093643

—229341

144211

-253307

1,750891

6044

279365

61299

197171

79892

—-58997

—6,741

5381

613

—747

2020395

9164

2393459

-636524

1,756,935

272624

20295559
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1. 1%k B =Y 1938 1627
Basic eamings per share (UnitkKRW Won)
2 FE B —HL-VUFIEE 1938 1627

Diluted eamings per share (UnitKRW Won)

M E
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